TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492924

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6140/0421

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PennantPark Loan Agency Servicing, LLC		10/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eCommission Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	5914 W. Courtyard Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583921	ECOMMISSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049111-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=eCommission 2018 Refinancing - Termination and Release of Security Int#page1.tif source=eCommission 2018 Refinancing - Termination and Release of Security Int#page2.tif

source=eCommission 2018 Refinancing - Termination and Release of Security Int#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of October 5, 2018 in favor of eCommission Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), by PennantPark Loan Agency Servicing, LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties ("Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2017, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto, and the Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), Grantor had agreed to execute the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2017, between Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) The United States registered trademarks and service marks and applications therefor referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, but for the avoidance of doubt excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable federal law, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6140/0421;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign to Grantor any right, title or interest that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

PENNANT PARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC

Name: Arthur H. Fenn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
ECOMMISSION	75776075 8/13/1999	2583921 6/18/2002	Registered	eCommission Financial Services, Inc.

US-DOCS\103441616.2

RECORDED: 10/05/2018